

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3395/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/05/2006 in CRLCP No.1088/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

LUCIEN LESAFFRE AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAF YEAST COMPANY PVT.LTD.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim Relief and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3411 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though specifically directed by order dated 29.11.2006
petitioners in SLP(Crl.)No.3395/2006 have not filed
appearance in SLP(Crl.)No.3411/2006 wherein they are
respondents. Both the Special Leave Petitions are arising
from the same impugned order.

In view of the above fact, matters are directed to be
listed before the Hon'ble Court.

..2/-

.2.

So far SLP(Crl.)No.3411/2006 is concerned, Respondent
No.1 wants more time to file reply. Petitioners are

objecting in granting such time stating that sufficient time has been granted till date.

It is true that order of notice is dated 21st July, 2007. In view of the above fact, when the matter is pending since July, 2006, respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing as per Rules.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar