

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 3 9 5 / 2 0 0 6
(From the judgement and order dated 22 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 6 in Crl.C P No.1 0 8 8 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF ALL A H A B A D , LUC K N O W B E N C H)

LUCI E N L E S A F F R E AND OTH E R S

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SA F Y EA S T COM P A N Y P V T . L T D . A N D ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to place addl.
documents on record]

WI T H SL P(C rl) NO.3 4 1 1 of 2 0 0 6 [With appln. for stay and office report]

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E TH E CHI E F JUS T I C E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

in SL P(C rl.) 3 3 9 5 / 0 6 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ka r a n Mehra, Adv. for

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

in SL P(C rl.) 3 4 1 1 / 0 6

Mr. R. F. Nari m a n, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawal a, Adv.

in SL P(C rl.) 3 3 9 5 / 0 6

Mr. Ajay Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

On the request of counsel for the petitioners, post the matter in
the second week of Ja nu a ry 2 0 0 9 in order to explore the possibility of a
settlement.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verm a)

Court Master Court Master